## 505221108 12/05/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5267876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
GLENN ULRICH	05/08/2013		

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PARSONS CORPORATION
Street Address:	100 WEST WALNUT STREET
City:	PASADENA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91124

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Patent Number:	8679340				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (719)358-2264

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@martensenip.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL C. MARTENSEN

Address Line 1: 30 EAST KIOWA STREET SUITE 101

Address Line 4: COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80908

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRSN P024			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL C. MARTENSEN			
SIGNATURE:	/Michael C. Martensen, Reg. No. 46901/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2018			

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

source=BIB#page1.tif

PATENT 505221108 REEL: 047681 FRAME: 0745

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INTERNATIONAL PATENT APPLICATION PCT/US2013/023268

WHEREAS, I, Glenn Ulrich, having an address of 8 Peachtree Lane, Rolla, Missouri, 65401, United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in International Patent Application PCT/US2013/023268, titled "METHOD TO STIMULATE AND SUSTAIN THE ANAEROBIC BIODEGRADATION OF LIGHT NON-AQUEOUS PHASE LIQUID" filed January 25, 2013 (the "Patent Application"), and whereas I am now the owner of the Patent Application; and

WHEREAS Parsons Corporation, an California Corporation, having an address of 100 West Walnut Street, Pasadena, California, 91124, United States of America, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns (the "Assignee") wants to acquire my entire right, title and interest in the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in the Patent Applications, and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all applications claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications, and all patents which may be granted taking priority from the Patent Applications, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for the improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for the improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications taking priority from the Patent Applications, to issue all patents for the improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

Assignment of Rights in International Patent Application PCT/US2013/023268

Page 1 of 2

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

2013.

REEL: 047681 FRAME: 0747



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office Address: COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 www.uspto.gov

# **BIB DATA SHEET**

#### **CONFIRMATION NO. 5388**

SERIAL NUM	IBER	FILING or DAT			CLASS	GR	GROUP ART UNIT			ATTORNEY DOCKET	
13/927,45	53	06/26/2			210		1779		<b>NO.</b> 50238-1US		
		RUL	E								
APPLICANTS Parsons Corporation, Pasadena, CA, Assignee (with 37 CFR 1.172 Interest); Glenn Ulrich, Rolla, MO;											
** <b>CONTINUING DATA</b> ***********************************											
** FOREIGN A	PPLICA	ATIONS *****	******	*****	*						
** <b>IF REQUIRE</b> 07/19/20		REIGN FILING	LICENS	E GRA	ANTED **					_	
35 USC 119(a-d) con	oreign Priority claimed Yes No 5 USC 119(a-d) conditions met Yes No		Met after Allowance		STATE OR COUNTRY	_	SHEETS TOT RAWINGS CLAI				
Verified and Acknowledged	erified and			MO		3	24		4		
ADDRESS											
SHELDON MAK & ANDERSON PC Jeffrey G. Sheldon 100 Corson Street Third Floor PASADENA, CA 91103-3842 UNITED STATES											
TITLE											
METHOD TO STIMULATE AND SUSTAIN THE ANAEROBIC BIODEGRADATION OF LIGHT NON-AQUEOUS PHASE LIQUID											
							☐ All Fees				
							☐ 1.16 Fees (Filing)				
FILING FEE RECEIVED			ty has been given in Paper to charge/credit DEPOSIT ACCOUNT			☐ 1.17 Fees (Processing Ext. of time)					
2640	for				☐ 1.18 Fees (Issue)						
						☐ Other					
						☐ Credit					

BIB (Rev. 05/07).

**RECORDED: 12/05/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 047681 FRAME: 0748